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For the owner of the machines of LGMG,only the spare parts and services of LGMG can make your machine to better maintain the
original features.
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Only LGMG is able to provide you with the perfect match of pure quality spare parts for your machine and knowledge of professional
maintenance staff.Only in this way it can ensure sustainable high productivity and longer service life.
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FOREWORD

This parts catalog of SR1623 aerial work platform is made for the
convenience of users to use, repair and maintain the machine, which
can be refered in the process of using. It can also help the users to be
familiar with the structure and assembly relation of the machine. Parts
of the engine are showed in details in its structure handbook, which are
no longer contained in the catalog.

The catalog identifies drawings and assembly relations of different
parts according to the system.Components which can not be taken
apart, such as welding parts or riveted assemblies,are marked only by
their code without the list of their consisting parts . The list in the
catalog is arranged in Chinese and English.

This catalog is based on the SR1623 standard product, which can be
a reference for the other nonstandard products, for more information,
please consult LGMG, the local dealer or LinGong website. With the
advancement of technology, we will keep on improving the product, so
some content in the catalog may be inconsistent with the future
products, which will not notice the users. When ordering the spare
parts, please be kindly inform us the manufacturing date and serial
number of the machine.

THE COMPILER
2020.1






B3 CONTENTS

A. 3JJ& % Diesel engine system
A0100-2501000401.S KENHLERK

Engine assembly ......................................................................... lO
A0100-2501000395.S1E RIML TG K

Plateform assembly ...................................................................... 12
A0100-2501000107.S1A HEHELS K

Chain assembly .......................................................................... 16
A0102-2501000375.S1A RIWHS RS

TNEAKE SYSLOM - -+ ot et s e 18
20103-2501000376.51C RIWHS RS

EXhaU.St System .......................................................................... 20
A0104-2501000379.S1B RIWLEM RS

Engine cooling SYSTEIM * v v v v v e s 22
A0300-4120002528 &5 IH B S

Oll COOleI .............................................................................. 24
A0105-2501000384.51C KENMESh RS

ENgine drive SYSLEmM -« v v c s s s s s st 26
A0106-2501000380.S1B KIWEE Z4t

ENgine Dracket SYSLEM -« - v v v v s s sttt 28
A0107-2501000386.51C KENHLELMH RS

FUEL SYSEOM  « + -+ ot oot et 30

A0200-2502000028.S1E BRIHFE MK



2 LEME
Fel £ank @sSembly <« ot r 34
A0300-2503000001.S1D HCHASF LR
OA1 COOLET SYSLEM * ©+ ctct et mrn ettt ettt et 36

B. I3RS Axle system
B0400-2504000378.S RiHFE K
P 40
B0400-4110702398 #AE K
TAT@ + +c vttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 44
B0400-2504000123.S1B {#EhIhREE Hith
Floatingfunction replace MOAULE - <« cr c e mt ettt 46
B0500-2505000016.S1E JaMFALAR
REAT AX1e @SSEMDLY - <+ c o rr ettt 48

D. JE#& RS Chassis system
D0700-2516001123.S1A JE#MAK
ChasSS1s ASSEMDLY -« ctct et rt et ettt 50
D0800-2518000083 .S HLythy AR M
Battery and 01l DOX SAAE « ctctrr it 54
D0801-2518000084.S1G ZEfH A
LEEFL DOK ASSEMDLY « -+« t et ettt 56
D0802-2518000085.S1F A %A
BOK « «  tt e e e e e e e e e e 60

D0800-2518000736.S &5k




Hinge ................................................................................... 62
D1000-2514000001.S1D ZERHLAE

Bracket ................................................................................. 64
E. fl31&4% Brake system

E1100-2506000015.S1G {TZEHI5h ¥ %

SerVice brake assembly .................................................................. ’70
G. XZEEHEL Scissor assy installation assembly

G1300-2520000306.51G XZEE R,

SCiSSOr assy INStallation « « e 74
G1300-2520000317.S1A JEHIER

Llnk Slider assembly .................................................................... 80
G1300-2520000406.S H—IEL1E

OUEGL BIM - -« oot o et m e e e e 82
G1300-2520002013.3S2A H—HNEELE

TIIGT GIII - <« ot e n ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 84
G1300-2520000409.S1A #_NELH

TITIOT GIIM -+« « ottt m ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 86
G1300-2520000408.S %5 _4ME&EL&Mt

OULEL GII -« -« ot ettt et e e e e e e 88
G1300-2520000410.S1A % =4EE1E

OULEL BIM - -+t ettt e e e 90

G1300-2520000411.584C % =NES1:



4 A
TIITIET BEII -+ + v oo v e e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 92
G1300-2520000413.51A #FMUNES1:

TIIUOT GIIM -+« - ot s n et ot e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 94
G1300-2520000413.51A #FIUNES:

TIITVET BEIM -« * o+ s n e et m e et e e 96
G1300-2520000414.S1A HFIAEEM:

OUEGL BIM - -+ o e ot e ettt e e e e 98
G1300-2520000415.S1A FILANESLE

TIITVET BEIM -+« c - * o s n e et m e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 100
G1300-2520000330.S HKLEREH

P 102
G1300-2520000329.S5 FHZEREH

S 104
G1300-2520000320.S1B fRiVE B

ATIL * * * ¢t o et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 106
G1300-2520000827.S &M

S 108

I. B4 Cover accessory

I11700-2529000372.S1A fBIE{hMi{
Foot Step ............................................................................... 112

K. &R Platform assembly
K2100-2521002463.5 FEHAAK




PLAEFOLIL - -+« «  f ottt e e
K2102-2521002544.S1B HiiEMEE
Front extended PLAtEOTIM -« c rrrr it rt ettt
K2101-2521002538.S1B JEfEfhEA
Front extended PLAtEOTIM -« c r r it mt ettt
K2103-2521002464.51A FEEEK
Main assembly ...........................................................................

L. ¥#REARS Hydraulic system
L2600-2511000001.S1G ZFEMIEINRE K
Oscillate SyStem ........................................................................

1L2600-4120001572 V#3hiE#|EST4312-AR00
Valve ...................................................................................

L2600-4120001578 ¥#aHL045012B300
Cyllnder ................................................................................

1L2301-2507000445.S1E {TEKE MK
Drlve hydraullc assembly ................................................................

L2300-4120001428 & kL EASKGLB-0080005L
ngh pressure fllter ....................................................................

1L2300-4120001574 it
Pump ....................................................................................

1.2300-2507000447.S1A {TEKE RS A E K
Hydraulic hOSGS and fittings ............................................................



1L2301-2507000190.51D ALk Mk

Front motor plpe assembly ...........................................

L2300-4120703965 {FiiZEACGRALJ2CEZ2NNAEPOARAOOBCHOD

Pump ................................................................

L0700-4120704265 HA4EHIIRsT4311-ABOC

Llfttlng valve assembly St4311—abOC .................................

1L2300-4120001571 {7T&¥EH®

Drive manifold ......................................................

1L2300-4120001477 JBEM SR

Wheel drive .........................................................

1L2300-4120001570 {T7&£YiAk

Motor ...............................................................

1.2300-4120002047 ¥E[ayhEr

Steer Cylll’lder ......................................................

12200-2510000018.S1B &k MFE M

Tank ................................................................

1L2400-2508000059.51G ZEFHE &Rk

Hydraullc llftlng System ............................................

12400-4120703566 [ZEFFHET

CYLAnder - v v v v v v

1.2400-4120703565 2Ty

CYLAnder - v v v v v v




1.2800-2513000001.S1F SRR & &%

Outrig—gers System ....................................................................... 192
L2800-4120702862 BRI

Cylinder ................................................................................ 196
L2800-4120002545 SR [

VALUE -+« o et e 198

M. HSZRS Electric system
M2900-2530000391.S1B-G1 | o< Sk

EleCtricity @asSSEmDLy <« s st c e 202
M3200-4130701356 Fa#El#201137

Platform controller ..................................................................... 206
M2900-4130701636 R4 Mk

T 208
M3100-2532000925.S1B JEAHS

Oelectricity assembly ................................................................... 210

0. GPSHRZ Gps system

03600-2536000041.S GPSHRA
GpS System .............................................................................. 216






A BIIRG
DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

I T £ B 5f B B YL R 4 7]

LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




ARG

Diesel engine system

REIHLER Engine assembly

10

A0100-2501000401.S

A0100-2501000401.S



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 25010003951 RHAHTE S Plateform assembly N 1

3 25010003861 RAHLEEIN R 5 Fuel system N 1

5 25010003791 RANLB RS Engine cooling system N 1

~

25010003801 RANEE RS Engine bracket system

z
-

HARG

Diesel engine system 11 LGM

B
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Diesel engine system

B FEER  Plateform assembly

12
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16 20 15 6

A0101-2501000395.51e

A0100-2501000395.S1e
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11
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14
15
16
17
18
19
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21

22

ARG

EHRT
Part No.

25010001071
25010000551
4015000168
4013000158
25010004372
4015000256
4011000107
4015000315
4013000210
4011000106
25010003641
25010000841
4015000162
4013010119
4011000084
4011000514
25010003661
25010006792
4011000963
25010003941
25010004331

25010000901

Diesel engine system

HEEE S K

L2 Y5

48 GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV
1% £:GB889.1-M12EpZn-8
REWT GRS

48/ GB96.1-8EpZn-300HV
1% GB5783-M8*30EpZn-8.8
#48/GB97.1-8-300HV

1% GB889.1-M8EpZn-8

12+ GB5783-M8*25EpZn-8.8
VEE = 35954

R

48 GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
1% F}GB6185-M10EpZn-8

12+ GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
124 GB5783-M10*45EpZn-8.8
FE TR

J& AR

1242 GB16674-M8*60EpZn-8.8
EEE-N

[RATHR

7EH

2

Description

Chain assembly

Screw

Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Nut gh889.1-m12epzn-8
Plate assembly

Wsher gh96.1-8epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m8*30epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8-300hv

Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8

Bolt gb5783-m8*25epzn-8.8
Plate assembly

Cover plate

Washer gb97.1-10epzn-300hv
Nut gh6185-m10epzn-8

Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Bolt gb5783-m10*45epzn-8.8
Plate

Cover plate

Bolt gb16674-m8*60epzn-8.8
Plate

Rubber plate

Lock

13

REE
Spare parts Y/N

N

Y

e
Qty
1
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Remarks
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Diesel engine system

B FEER  Plateform assembly

14
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16 20 15 6

A0101-2501000395.51e

A0100-2501000395.S1e



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

23 25010000911 A Lock N 1

25 4013000033 1% ~:GB6170-M8EpZn-8 Nut gh6170-m8epzn-8 Y 2

27 25010000972 TR Screw Y 2

29 4013000106 12 £}GB889.1-M14EpZn-8 Nut Y 2

<
N

31 4015000177 4 EGB97.1-14EpZn-300HV Washer gh97.1-14epzn-300hv

HARG

Diesel engine system 15 LGM

B
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Diesel engine system

5 S R  Chain assembly

16
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Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

HERETCS17-DW-028 S0950.240-RM-140-St-1520

1 4110002011 TS0,/0,/FAI/MAI

Chain assembly Y 1

3 4013000210 1% 1:GB889.1-MBEpZn-8 Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8 Y 12

5 25010001051 IEALIT Cover plate

<
-

HARG

Diesel engine system 17 LGM

B
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Diesel engine system

REHHESRG

Intake system

18
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A0102-2501000375.S1a
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Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4110001694 225 JEIE S HSG3080-L41 Aie filter Y 1

3 4015000256 4 [GB96.1-8EpZn-300HV Wsher gh96.1-8epzn-300hv Y 2

5 4011010647 124 GB5783-M12*1.25*30EpZn-8.8 Sarew Y 2

7 4017000014 % 4] B8870-d80 Clamp Y 2

Nel

25010004071 R Plate

=<
-

HARG

Diesel engine system 19 LGM

B
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Diesel engine system 20 LGMG

RIWHES RS Exhaust system

A0103-2501000376.S1c

A0103-2501000376.S1c
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EHRT
Part No.

25010011081
4011000085
4015000197
4015000162
4013000189

25010006241

25010006261
4017000033

25010001321
4013010278
4011000106
4015000072
4013000210
4190002630

25010006251

Diesel engine system

PRE

1242 GB5783-M10*35EpZn-8.8
48 GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
1% FGB889.1-M10EpZn-8

P

Jr

5]

o

iH

ok

%4 B8870-d200

IERER TS S

12 R~:GB6171-M10*1.25EpCu-8
12} GB5783-M8*25EpZn-8.8
#48/GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV

1% RGB889.1-M8EpZn-8

TH 4 188-0196

ey

2

Description

Pipe

Bolt gb5783-m10*35epzn-8.8
Washer gh96.1-10epzn-300hv
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Nut

Pipe

Silencer

Clamp jb8870-d200

Bracket

Nut

Bolt gb5783-m8*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8
T-anchorear ? ?188-? ?196

Washer

21

REE
Spare parts Y/N

N
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e
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Remarks
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Diesel engine system

KEWBARG

Engine cooling system

22

A0104-2501000379.S1b

A0104-2501000379.S1b
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EHRT
Part No.

4110702690
4110702188
4011000102
4015000072
25010004151
4017000009
25010004161
25010003771
25010003781
4011010653
4015000197
4015000162
4013000189
4110001881
4110702691
4110702692

4190000343

Diesel engine system

RS MM9115001
MK F6QB1014

12} GB5783-M8*16EpZn-8.8
48 GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV
RENPLHIKE

W=5i#]B8870-d50

REPLBEKE
BBAR
i

1242 GB5783-M10*60-EpZn-8.8
#4[EGB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV

1% RGB889.1-M10EpZn-8

IR HUFAE KL RLS9113833

M HB0527

F X EDB0967

34 B8870-d16

2

Description

Radiator assembly m9115001
Expansion tank

Bolt gb5783-m8*16epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Water hose

Clamp

Water hose

Rubber plate

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m10*60epzn-8.8
Washer gh96.1-10epzn-300hv
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Nut

Water radiator

Protective net hb0527

Air guide cover db0967

Hose clamps jb8870-d16

23

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
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Remarks
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Diesel engine system

REWEHAEE  0il cooler

24
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A0300-4120002528
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EHRT
Part No.

4120002528007
4120002528006
4120002528005
4120002528004
4120002528003
4120002528002
4120002528001
4129900266003
4129900266004
4129900266005

4120002528008

Diesel engine system

530095 HLT AL
DB0647 S X &
S9113576 s
790003 JR{EFFF
610103 F AR
632200 Hfi#k
630230 Pk

N IE610202
##632300
F#630330

700004 F5iE

2

Description

Electronic fan
Wind-proof plate
0il cooler
Temperature switch
Bolt

Washer

Washer

Screw

Washer

Washer

Decal

25

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks
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Diesel engine system 26 LGMG

REHAESI RS Engine drive system

A0105-2501000384.S1¢c

A0105-2501000384.S1c
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10
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EHRT
Part No.

25010001921
4014000134
4110001405
4013000211
4015000207
4011000276

25010009081
4013010117
4011000662
4011010761

4015000162

4110001834

Diesel engine system

TR
12%7GB70.1-M10*30EpZn-8.8
FLf# 1 1700-4189

1% £:GB889.1-M6EpZn-8

4 GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV
1242 GB5783-M6*25EpZn-8.8
TS

12 -GB6185-M6EpZn-8

PIZ#2GB5782-M6*30EpZn-8.8

124 GB5783-M10%1.25*30EpZn-10.9

#4[EGB97.1-10EpZn-300HV

TKHE AL 2 FL210 T48(L=32) -SAE16/32 Z=15(

k)

2

Description

Plate

Bolt

Valve

Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m6*25epzn-8.8
Pull rod

Nut gh6185-m6epzn-8

Bolt

Screw

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv

Coupling

27

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



ARG

Diesel engine system

RIS ERG

Engine bracket system

28

A0106-2501000380.S1b

A0106-2501000380.S1b
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10
11
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14

ARG

EHRT
Part No.

4110001979
4011000207
25010003721
25010004311
4011000475
4015000162
4013000189
25010003701
4015000168
4011010648
4011010647
4011010649
4015000177

25010002521

Diesel engine system

HE2S10-00184

1242 GB5783-M12*45EpZn-8.8
RN SR

RENHLEZI
1##:GB16674-M10*30EpZn-8.8
#[EGB97.1-10EpZn-300HV

1% RGB889.1-M10EpZn-8
RENHUHTA SR

4B GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV

1242 GB5783-M10*1.25*30EpZn-8.8
12k GB5783-M12*1.25*30EpZn-8.8

124> GB5783-M14*1.5*30EpZn-8.8

#[GB97.1-14EpZn-300HV

Hg

2

Description

Absorber

Bolt gb5783-m12*45epzn-8.8
Bracket

Bracket

Bolt gb16674-m10*30epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Nut

Bracket

Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Screw

Sarew

Screw

Washer gh97.1-14epzn-300hv

Washer

29

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
4

Remarks
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Diesel engine system

RENPLEEH R GE

Fuel system

El 34—

30
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A0107-2501000386.S1c
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10
11
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

ARG

EHRT
Part No.

4011000344
4030000057
25010001481
25010001541
4190000343
4110001806
4041000868
4041000869
25010006271
25010004181
4041010344
4110001808
4011000085
25010004201
4015000197
4013000189
4015000162
4015000207
4011000154
25010004211
4011000169

4110001810

Diesel engine system

12 #2]B999-M14*1.5*32EpZn-35
4 [E]B1002-14-T2

PRI 1

PRI 7

"% 5%]B8870-d16

THIEIE 4%12581-43012

& JLGB167-0740

22 PP ELGB123-0740

PRI

PRIME 3

& JLGB169-B20*12.5
BRI ZER1401-51351

12} GB5783-M10*35EpZn-8.8
Sl @y

4%/ GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
1% 1}GB889.1-M10EpZn-8
#48/GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
4B GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV
12+ GB16674-M6*20EpZn-8.8
PRI 4

12+ GB16674-M8*70EpZn-8.8

7K 7> E281G311-43354

2

Description

Bolt jp999-m14*1.5*32-35
Washer jb1002-14-t2

Fuel hose

Fuel hose

Hose clamps jb8870-d16

0il filter

Clamp

Cushion 1gh123-0740

Fuel hose

Fuel hose

Clamp

Fuel pump

Bolt gb5783-m10*35epzn-8.8
Bracket

Washer gh96.1-10epzn-300hv
Nut

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv
Bolt gb16674-m6*20epzn-8.8
Fuel hose

Bolt gb16674-m8*70epzn-8.8

Oil-water separator

31

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
2

4

Remarks



ARG

Diesel engine system

RENPLEEH R GE

Fuel system

El 34—

32

A0107-2501000386.51C

A0107-2501000386.S1c



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

ARG

EHRT
Part No.

4011000475
4011010650
4015000168
25010004281
25010004221
25010004231
25010001421
25010004241
25010004301
4110001809
25010001381
4011000137

4017000040

Diesel engine system

12 GB16674-M10*30EpZn-8.8

1242 GB5783-M12*1.25*25EpZn-8.8

48 GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV
X4R

PRIMES

PRI 6

BERE

PRIME9

TEIE AR IE

PRIHETE #51C011-43013
FEIES 5

1242 GB16674-M12*20EpZn-8.8

M54 B8870-d12

2

Description

Bolt gb16674-m10*30epzn-8.8
Screw

Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Bracket

Fuel hose

Fuel hose

Sleeve

Fuel hose

Plug

0il filter

Bracket

Bolt gb16674-m12*20epzn-8.8

Hoop jb8870-d12

33

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
6

Remarks



A0200-2502000028.51e

34

BRIMF B Fuel tank assembly

Diesel engine system

ARG

A0200-2502000028.S1e



1 4110703110 RN AH AL RLGO2-RYX-001 Pe fuel tank Y 1

3 4015000162 #[GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv Y 3

vl

4015000197 #GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV Washer gh96.1-10epzn-300hv

<
w

HARG

Diesel engine system 35

B

r
]
2
]



RS é\\

Diesel engine system 36 LGMG

BB E AR 0il cooler system

A0300-2503000001.S1d

A0300-2503000001.51d



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13

14

ARG

EHRT
Part No.

4120702756
4120002528
4011000461
4120001669
4120001924
4120000869
25030000081
25030000091
4013000210
4011000681
4011000106
4120000581
25030000101

4015000072

Diesel engine system

5 20411-36-16*PFP150-16*2560
TR B

12} GB16674-M8*16EpZn-8.8
$%k1CB-36-12WD

% 20411-36-16*PFP150-16*1680

HA$%32C9-36Z

x

&

&

B
X

1% GB889.1-M8EpZn-8

124 GB5782-M8*80EpZn-8.8
12} GB5783-M8*25EpZn-8.8
E#23L1CB-36-16-WD
PR

4B GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV

2

Description
Pipe
0il cooler
Bolt gb16674-m8*16epzn-8.8
Joint
Pipe
Rectangular connector
Clamp
Plate
Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8
Bolt gh5782-m8*80epzn-8.8
Bolt gb5783-m8*25epzn-8.8
Rectangular nipple 1cb-36-16-wd
Plate

Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv

37

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks
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AXLE SYSTEM

I T £ B 5f B B YL R 4 7]

LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




BHF RS

Axle system

HiFF S  Front alxe

40

B0400-2504000378.S

B0400-2504000378.S



5 FHRE
Key Part No.
1 25040000401
2 25040001231
3 4016000127
4 25040000311
5 25040000681
6 25040000421
7 4110702398
8 25040000431
9 25040000411
10 25040000742
11 4011000082
12 4015000162
13 25200000641
14 25040000451
15 25040000732
16 25050000401
17 4011000090
18 4015000168
19 4013000185
20 25200006221
21 25040000461
22 25040000351
Bt RS

Axle system

RITAESE
B D) Re & itk
FFO4GB91-5*40EpZn-Q235A

R Al

FE M SR

144 GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
e

BN

A I SR
HETHI7S IR BEM16x1.5

1242 GB5783-M12*35EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV
12 +£+GB6171-M12*1.5Ep.Zn-8
T4

ot

1 3% Pl

2

Description

Axle casing

Floatingfunction replace module

Split pin

Pin

Washer

Right spindle

Tire

Stick

Left spindle

Support

Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Pin

Pin

Support

Nut

Bolt gb5783-m12*35epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Nut gh6171-m12*1.5ep.zn-8
Pin

Pin

Washer

41

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

N

e
Qty
1

Remarks



BHF RS

Axle system

HiFF S  Front alxe

42

B0400-2504000378.S

B0400-2504000378.S



23 25040000491 T E Bush Y 4

25 25040000691 TEL & Pin Y 6

27 25040001431 AR Washer

<
S

RS
Axle system 43

B

r
]
2
]



BHF RS

Axle system

BB Tire

44

B0400-4110702398

B0400-4110702398



_

4110702382 FAE33x12-20 (47) Type 33x12-20-right

<
-

RS
Axle system 45

B

r
]
2
]



BHF RS

Axle system

EITIRE B #EER  Floatingfunction

—
N
—
d—tn

replace module

46

B0400-2504000123.51b

B0400-2504000123.51b



5 FHRE
Key Part No.
1 25110000011
2 25040000441
3 25200000641
4 4015000162
5 4011000084
6 4130001025
7 25300000631
8 25160001691
9 4013000210
10 4011000455
11 4015000072
12 4015000110
13 4013000212
14 4014010052
15 25320001331
16 25050000191
Bt RS

Axle system

AR BT Bk

R L

A

4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
12} GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
1TFEFF XXCKP2121P16

R SRR EL Y Yl

1% GB889.1-M8EpZn-8

1242 GB16674-M8*25EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV
#48/GB97.1-5EpZn-300HV

12 £:GB889.1-M5EpZn-8

14T GB70.1-M5*40EpZn-8.8
i

BIRE

2

Description

Oscillate system

Pin

Pin

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Limit switch

Wire

Pin

Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8

Bolt gb16674-m8*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Washer gh97.1-5epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m5epzn-8
Screw

Plate

Sleeve

47

REE
Spare parts Y/N

N

Y

&
Qty
1

Remarks



BHF RS

Axle system

JEMFE A% Rear axle assembly

14 —3

48

B0500-2505000016.51e

B0500-2505000016.S1e



5 FIRF
Key Part No.
1 25050000171
2 25050002531
3 4014010053
4 4110702382
5 25050000191
6 4110702381
7 4011000723
8 25050000181
9 25040000481
10 25040000451
11 4011000082
12 4015000162
13 25200000641
14 25050000401
15 25040001431
16 4110702398
Bt RS
Axle system

% 1% £-QC339-M8EpZn-8
:t33%12-20 (47)

BRE

HA33x12-20(/)

12 GB5783-M8*20-8.8
WA

TIES

e

1+ GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
oY

HETHT 75 FIABEM 16% 1.5
VAR

IR R

2

Description

Rear axle casing

Plate

Nut

Type 33x12-20-right

Sleeve

Type 33x12-20-left

Bolt gb5783-m8%*20-8.8

Plate

Bush

Pin

Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Pin

Nut

Washer

Tire

49

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE

Qty Remarks

10
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CHASSIS SYSTEM
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LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




ERRR

Chassis system

JEALE AR  Chassis assembly

52

D0700-2516001123.51a

D0700-2516001123.S1a



5 FIRF
Key Part No.
1 25160011242
2 25160001701
3 25160001731
4 25160001741
5 25160001751
6 4015000181
7 4013000255
8 25160005021
9 25160001721
10 4011000195
11 4015000072
12 4013000210
13 25200003372
ERARG

Chassis system

EREE

BIRE

it

Frh

AL

4% GB97.1-16EpZn-300HV
1% RGB889.1-M16EpZn-8
BIRE

FRATHR

1242 GB5783-M8*35EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV
12£+GB889.1-M8EpZn-8

e 2

2

Description

Chasiss

Rubber sleeve

Wheel

Plate

Bolt

Washer gh97.1-16epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m16epzn-8
Rubber

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m8*35epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Nut gh889.1-m8epzn-8

Septa

53

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

4

Remarks



ERRR

Chassis system

EYHsEM  Battery and oil box side

54

D0800-2518000083.S

D0800-2518000083.S



1 25180000841 ZEFA R Box N 1

3 4011000273 1214 GB5783-M20*50EpZn-8.8 Bolt gb5783-m20*50epzn ? ? ? 8.8 Y 8

vl

4013000132 1% ~:GB889.1-M20EpZn-8 Nut gb889.1-m20epzn-8

<
[ee]

E& RS

Chassis system 55
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r
]
2
]



ERRR

Chassis system

EFH B Left box assembly

56

D0801-2518000084.51g

D0801-2518000084.51g



5 FIRF
Key Part No.
1 25180000867
2 25160000621
3 25180000871
4 4011000082
5 4015000162
6 25180000882
7 25180000902
8 4190001520
9 4013000210
10 4015000072
11 4011000105
12 4190001521
13 28219900091
14 25180000892
15 4013010029
16 4015000110
17 4014000114
18 4190001576
19 4011000195
20 25180003411
21 4015000256
22 4011000106
ERARG

Chassis system

FEFRE

BIRE

R

1242 GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
48 GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
JERIT]

/T

£i{MS719-1CA

1% GB889.1-M8EpZn-8
#48/GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV
1% GB5783-M8*20EpZn-8.8

A TCL253-27

12+GB6170-M5EpZn-8

4B GB97.1-5EpZn-300HV
184 GB818-M5*14EpZn-4.8
£iMS866-27

12+ GB5783-M8*35EpZn-8.8
[RALER

4%/ GB96.1-8EpZn-300HV

1 GB5783-M8*25EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Box

Rubber sleeve

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Door

Door

Lock ms719-1ca

Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m8*20epzn-8.8
Hinge cl253-27

Rubber sleeve

Door

Nut gb6170-m5epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-5epzn-300hv
Screw gb818-m5*14epzn-4.8
Lock ms866-27

Bolt gb5783-m8*35epzn-8.8
Limit block

Wsher gh96.1-8epzn-300hv

Bolt gb5783-m8*25epzn-8.8

57

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

22

24

20

20

Remarks



ERRR

Chassis system

EFH B Left box assembly

58

D0801-2518000084.51g

D0801-2518000084.51g



23 25180007361 4%k Hinge

<
S

E& RS

Chassis system 59

B

r
]
2
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ERRR

Chassis system 60

FFER  Box

D0802-2518000085.51f

D0802-2518000085.51f



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

E&RS

EHRT
Part No.

25180001064
25180001072
4013000007
4015000162
4011000082
25180000871
25160000621
4013000210
4015000072
4011000105
25180007361
4013010029
4015000110
4014000114
4190001576
25180001702
25180003411
4011000195
4015000256
25180003651

4011000106

Chassis system

BRI

ap

FIIRE

¥ £}GB6170-M10EpZn-8
4% GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
12} GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
2

BERE
12£+GB889.1-M8EpZn-8

4B GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV
1242 GB5783-M8*20EpZn-8.8
BHE

1#7:GB6170-M5EpZn-8

4B GB97.1-5EpZn-300HV
14T GB818-M5*14EpZn-4.8
BIMS866-27

FRl1RE

[RAL R

1% GB5783-M8*35EpZn-8.8
#%/GB96.1-8EpZn-300HV
TR

12+ GB5783-M8*25EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Box

Door

Nut gb6170-m10epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Plate

Rubber sleeve

Nut gh889.1-m8epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m8*20epzn-8.8
Hinge

Nut gh6170-m5epzn-8
Washer gh97.1-5epzn-300hv
Screw gb818-m5*14epzn-4.8
Lock ms866-27

Door

Limit block

Bolt gb5783-m8*35epzn-8.8
Wsher gh96.1-8epzn-300hv
Cover plate

Bolt gb5783-m8*25epzn-8.8

61

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

18

18

20

16

Remarks



ERRR

Chassis system

8% Hinge

62

D0800-2518000736.5

D0800-2518000736.S



1 25290000482 T4 Pin N 1

w
<
_

25180007381 B Hinge

E& RS

Chassis system 63
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]
2
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ERRR

Chassis system

XERHLAA  Bracket

64

G1000-2514000001.81d

D1000-2514000001.51d



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

E&RS

EHRT
Part No.

25140000022
25140000462
25140000071
25140000511
4190002370
4011000105
4015000072
25140000031
25140000041
4011000576
4015000176
4013010163
25160000401
4013010118
4011000091
4015000168
4013000158
25140000482
25160000731
4011000565
4011000811

25140000441

Chassis system

7K AXXL-CR9819

1242 GB5783-M8*20EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV

[ TE AR

I TE AR

124 GB5782-M20*80EpZn-10.9
4B GB97.1-20EpZn-300HV
12+ GB889.1-M20EpZn-10.0
BERE

1% 1}GB6185-M8EpZn-8

1242 GB5783-M12*40EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV

12 ++GB889.1-M12EpZn-8
XRIE A

BIRE

12 GB5783-M20*65EpZn-10.9
1242 GB5783-M8*60EpZn-8.8

EALEES

2

Description

Beam

Bracket weldment

Plate

Protecting plate weldment
Level

Bolt gh5783-m8*20epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Plate

Plate

Bolt

Washer gh97.1-20epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m20epzn-10.0
Rubber sleeve

Nut gh6185-m8epzn-8

Bolt gb5783-m12*40epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m12epzn-8
Bracket weldment

Rubber sleeve

Blot gb5783-m20*65epzn-10.9
Bolt gb5783-m8*60epzn-8.8

Block

65

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
2
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38

24
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40
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Remarks



ERRR

Chassis system

XERHLAA  Bracket

66

G1000-2514000001.81d

D1000-2514000001.51d



23 25140000453 R Plate

z
-

E& RS

Chassis system 67
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BRAKE SYSTEM
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LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




GEIESN
Brake system 70

1TZEHIZE AR Service brake assembly

N——/
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S e ™ -
B e e -
. ot

E1100-2506000015.51g

Cutout 20 Pt
Contours 1,0Pt
Contours 0,7 Pt

Hidden 0,7 Pt

S con
Inner lines 0,36 Pt ™ \ .:::
Other 0.2 Pt \ e

E1100-2506000015.S1g



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4120001368 [EL 4%k 1CB-14-04WD Joint 1cb-14-04wd Y 1

3 4120000868 A $%32C9-147Z Rectangular connector Y 1

5 4120001623 =i@PEkAC-14 Joint Y 2

~

4120002561 % 20411-14-04*SCP3-04*2050 Hose

<
N}

HZh RS

Brake system 71 LGM

B
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SCISSOR ASSY INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY
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LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly 74

XZERR  Scissor assy installation

G1300-2520000306.518

G1300-2520000306.51g



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

AR

EHRT
Part No.

25200003171
25200004061
25200020132
25200004091
25200004081
25200004101
25200004114
25200004131
25200004141
25200004151
25200003301
25200003261
25200003311
25200003291
25200003251
25220000611
4011000089
4015000168
4011000084
25200008311
25200007871

25200003181

HSEE
Bl

#

BEATE
“EEE

#

—AEAE

B
o

—SMEAIE

b

0

BN A

SBEIUPNE A

HHIME A

BRNE A
ERHEREH

Hy

Hh

B EREHE

Hy

FH

12+ GB5783-M12*30EpZn-8.8
4B GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV
12+ GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8

Tt

Scissor assy installation assembly

2

Description

Link slider assembly

Outer arm

Inner arm

Inner arm

Outer arm

Outer arm

Inner arm

Inner arm

Outer arm

Inner arm

Plate

Pin

Pin

Plate

Pin

Pin

Bolt gb5783-m12*30epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Pin

Pin

Centering link assembly

75

REE
Spare parts Y/N

N

Y

e
Qty
8
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24

15
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Remarks



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly 76

XZERR  Scissor assy installation

G1300-2520000306.518

G1300-2520000306.51g



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

AR

EHRT
Part No.

25200003191
4015010259
25200005421
25200003241
4011000092
25200003372
4013000158
25200003321
25200018271
4016000230
4016000141
25200003351
4011000817
25200008261
4015000162
4011000082
25200003271
25200019712
25200003211
4013000189
4011000514

4190002684

i

148]B4342-58-65Mn

i

Hpl

12} GB5783-M12*50EpZn-8.8
Fr g

1% RFGB889.1-M12EpZn-8
LA

LR
FFO45GB91-3*25EpZn-Q235A
#i%41GB882-B8*22EpZn-35
Hfel

144 GB5782-M10*100EpZn-8.8
i
#48/GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
1% GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
AT

FRALAR

Bk

1% 1+GB889.1-M10EpZn-8

12+ GB5783-M10*45EpZn-8.8

4144491239

Scissor assy installation assembly

2

Description

Pin

Retainer ring

Pin

Washer

Bolt gb5783-m12*50epzn-8.8
Septa

Nut gb889.1-m12epzn-8
Plate

Plate

Pin gh91-3*25epzn-q235a
Pin gb882-b8*22epzn-35
Washer

Bolt gb5782-m10*100epzn-8.8
Pin

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Plate

Plate

Pad

Nut

Bolt gb5783-m10*45epzn-8.8

Pin 491233

77

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

20
10

19

18



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly 78

XZERR  Scissor assy installation

G1300-2520000306.518

G1300-2520000306.51g



Fe
Key

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

AR

EHRT
Part No.

4013010232
25200003201
25200019702

4016000127
25200008271
25200003881
25200003941
25200004422
25200007881
25200007891
25200003791
25200003641
25200005471
25200003801

4014010069

4013000211

4015000207

1% R-GB6173.1-M20*1.5EpZn
PRI AT

FRAZ R

FFO45GB91-5*40EpZn-Q235A

PR AT

e

Sal

HE

FRAZAR

B AR

S

e

e

1247 GB819-M6*45EpZn-8.8
1% F}GB889.1-M6EpZn-8

#48/GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV

Scissor assy installation assembly

2

Description

Nut

Arm

Plate

Split pin

Plate

Sleeve

Arm

Plate

Plate

Plate

Seat

Sleeve

Block

Block

Screw gb819-m6*45epzn-8.8
Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8

Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv

79

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

N

e
Qty
1

Remarks



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

JEHEERL  Link slider assembly

80

G1300-2520000317.S1a

G1300-2520000317.S1a



1 25200003791 SR Seat Y 1

3 25200005471 HiieN Block Y 1

5 4014010069 1247 GB819-M6*45EpZn-8.8 Screw gh819-m6*45epzn-8.8 Y 2

~

4015000207 4 EIGB97.1-6EpZn-300HV Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv

=<
N

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 81

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

H—/NEAH  Outer arm

82

G1300-2520000406.S

G1300-2520000406.S



_

25200003081 BH—IVE Outer arm

<
-

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 83

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

H—NESH Inner arm

84

G1300-2520002013.52a

G1300-2520002013.S2a



_

25200020142 BH—NE Inner arm

<
-

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 85

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

B_NESMH Inner arm

86

G1300-2520000409.51a

G1300-2520000409.S1a



1 25200003092 5N Inner arm Y 1

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 87

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

B _HNEAMH  Outer arm

88

G1300-2520000408.5

G1300-2520000408.S



1 25200003102 B AME Outer arm Y 1

w

25200003501 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 89

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

B=/EAH  Outer arm

90

G1300-2520000410.51a

G1300-2520000410.S1a



1 25200003121 v Outer arm Y 1

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 91

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

B=NES Inner arm

92

G1300-2520000411.54¢

G1300-2520000411.S4c



1 25200003114 N Inner arm Y 1

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 93

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

HBUANE S Inner arm

94

G1300-2520000413.51a

G1300-2520000413.S1a



1 25200003132 ks Inner arm Y 1

2 25200003501 LHESS Sleeve Y 4

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 95

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

HBUANE S Inner arm

96

G1300-2520000413.51a

G1300-2520000413.S1a



1 25200003132 ks Inner arm Y 1

2 25200003501 LHESS Sleeve Y 4

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 97

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

BHNMEAS  Outer arm

98

G1300-2520000414.S1a

G1300-2520000414.S1a



1 25200003161 5B HAME Outer arm Y 1

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 99

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

BHRNESH  Inner arm

100

G1300-2520000415.51a

G1300-2520000415.S1a



1 25200003151 FHINE Inner arm Y 1

w

25200003641 ThE Sleeve

<
S

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 101

B

r
]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

THXEREH Plate

102

G1300-2520000330.5

G1300-2520000330.S



_

25200004011 B SHERR Plate

<
-

XARER

cissor assy installation assembly 103

B

wn
r
[n]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

THXEREH Plate

104

G1300-2520000329.5

G1300-2520000329.S



_

25200004001 B SHERR Plate

<
-

XARER

cissor assy installation assembly 105

B

wn
r
[n]
2
]



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

P EER  Arm

106

G1300-2520000320.S1b

G1300-2520000320.51b



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 25200003941 PRPE Arm Y 1

3 4011000817 1+ GB5782-M10*100EpZn-8.8 Bolt gb5782-m10*100epzn-8.8 Y 4

5 4011000084 142 GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8 Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8 Y 1

~

25200007881 FRALAR Plate

=<
-

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 107 LGM

B



XERERL

Scissor assy installation assembly

#FREH  Plate

108

G1300-2520000827.S

G1300-2520000827.S



_

25200008281 R Plate

<
-

XARER

Scissor assy installation assembly 109

B

r
]
2
]
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COVER ACCESSORY
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LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




e u i

Cover accessory 112

B/HM{H  Foot step

A

-

o —@

11700-2529000372.51a

11700-2529000372.51a



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4011011038 12 GB5783-M12*25f1Znyc-8.8-480 Bolt Y 6

3 25290000452 RS Clip rubber bar N 2

5 25180013131 FRAzHR Plate N 2

~

4015010340 4B GB97.1-12f1Znyc-300HV-480 Washer

<
N}

A
B
_H'.
=
_H'.
B>

Cover accessory 113 LGM
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PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

I T £ B 5f B B YL R 4 7]

LINGONG GROUP JINAN HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.




116

A=Y=y

Platform assembly

SEER  Platform

K2100-2521002463.S

K2100-2521002463.S



1 25210025441 BIIEf A Front extended platform N 1

w
=z
-

25210025381 e IR Rear extended platform

«
op
B
=

B

Platform assembly 117

r
]
2
]



=95y
Platform assembly 118

RIZEEH  Front extended platform

K2102-2521002544.S1b

K2102-2521002544.S1b



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

RS PSYE

FHRZ

Part No.

4013000211
4011000153
4190002586
4013000189
4011000497
25210025452
25210015891
25210005581
4014010056
25210005681
4014010066
25210005691
4013000255
25210005651
4011000052
4190002362
25210015901
4019010206
25210025461
25210015921
25210005791

4011010628

Platform assembly

1% FGB889.1-M6EpZn-8

1242 GB16674-M6*16EpZn-8.8
¥

1% £:GB889.1-M10EpZn-8

12} GB5782-M10*65EpZn-8.8
SEAH SR JEAR

Ea =

TR

147 GB70.3-M6*20EpZn-8.8
i

147 GB70.3-M10*25EpZn-8.8
[ TE AR

1% RGB889.1-M16EpZn-8

Ui

12+ GB5782-M10*75EpZn-8.8
PR LE I HAFF-005-P4X8B
Eal

4T GB12619-6x14

JEAR

=

SATES

1 GB5782-M6*40EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8
Bolt gb16674-m6*16epzn-8.8
Pin

Nut

Bolt gb5782-m10*65epzn-8.8
Welding extended board
Handrail

Plate

Screw

Rubber

Screw

Plate

Nut gb889.1-m16epzn-8

Axle

Bolt gb5782-m10*75epzn-8.8
Fast foot

Handrail

Rivet

Plate

Handrail

Guiding block

Bolt

119

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

18



=95y
Platform assembly 120

RIZEEH  Front extended platform

K2102-2521002544.S1b

K2102-2521002544.S1b



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

RS PSYE

EHRT
Part No.

25210005671
25210025521
4011000084
25210005591
4190002363
25210005302
25210005611
4014010068
4190002359
25210005281
4190002358
4190003663
25210025532
25210005571
25210005621
25210005631
4014010234
25210025431
4011000082
4014010071
25210005661

25210025511

Platform assembly

B

12} GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
FRALHR

HiEi462786

R

Rk

1242 GB16674-M6*60EpZn-8.8
HETB Y 5497444

FAH

FE #111541

R %£111065

RIFF

LY

TR

TR

1847 GB70.3-M10*40EpZn-8.8
[ E AR

12+ GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
1247 GB70.3-M10*20EpZn-8.8
B

Vit

2

Description

Tube

Wheel

Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Limited plate

Rivet feet
Connecting rod

Plate

Screw

Tapered ferrules
Handrail

Square inserts
Round ribbed inserts
Pull rib

Frame

Guiding rod

Rack spline

Screw

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Screw

Tube

V-wheel

121

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
2

Remarks



=95y
Platform assembly 122

RIZEEH  Front extended platform

K2102-2521002544.S1b

K2102-2521002544.S1b



Fe
Key

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

RS PSYE

FHRZ

Part No.

25210000821
4019010209
4015000162
4190703678
4014010420

25210025501

25210025491
4015000207

4011000051

Platform assembly

&

HHAS 14T GB12619-5%9

48 GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV

A5 T-DEA 1 E 105077 150mmE
1247 GB70.1-M8*40flZnyc-8.8-480
TR

TR
#48/GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV

1242 GB5782-M10*70EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Box

Rivet

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv

Pin

Screw  gb70.1-m8*40flznyc-8.8-480
Plate

Plate

Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv

Bolt gb5782-m10*70epzn-8.8

123

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

14



=95y
Platform assembly 124

JEREfRYEE  Front extended platform

K2101-2521002538.S1b

K2101-2521002538.51b



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

RS PSYE

EHRT
Part No.

4190002586
4013000189
4011000497
25210025392
25210015941
25210005581
4013000211
4014010056
25210005681
4014010066
25210005691
4013000255
25210005651
4190002362
25210005591
4011000084
4190002359
25210005611
4014010068
25210005281
4190003663

4190002358

Platform assembly

¥

1% £:GB889.1-M10EpZn-8

12} GB5782-M10*65EpZn-8.8
FEAH S5 JEEAR

VLAl =

TR

1% FkGB889.1-M6EpZn-8

1247 GB70.3-M6*20EpZn-8.8
JHI

1247 GB70.3-M10*25EpZn-8.8
[ 7E AR
12++GB889.1-M16EpZn-8

il

PR LE I HAFF-005-P4X8B
FRALHRK

124 GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
HETE Y £497444

R

12+ GB16674-M6*60EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Pin

Nut

Bolt gb5782-m10*65epzn-8.8
Welding extended board
Handrail

Plate

Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8
Screw

Rubber

Screw

Plate

Nut gh889.1-m16epzn-8
Axle

Fast foot

Limited plate

Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Tapered ferrules

Plate

Screw

Handrail

Round ribbed inserts

Square inserts

125

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

28



=95y
Platform assembly 126

JEREfRYEE  Front extended platform

K2101-2521002538.S1b

K2101-2521002538.51b



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

RS PSYE

EHRT
Part No.

25210015931
25210025401
4019010206
25210015911
4011000052
25210025521
25210005671
4190002363
25210025532
25210005302
25210005571
4014010071
25210025511
25210005661
25210005621
25210005631
4014010234
25210025431
4011000082
4019010209
25210005791

4011010628

Platform assembly

PR

JEEAR

141 GB12619-6x14
Vask 2k =

12} GB5782-M10*75EpZn-8.8

1247 GB70.3-M10*20EpZn-8.8
Vit

EH

TR

TR

1847 GB70.3-M10*40EpZn-8.8
[ E AR

12+ GB5783-M10*25EpZn-8.8
AN 14T GB12619-5%9

SATES

1 GB5782-M6*40EpZn-8.8

2

Description

Handrail

Plate

Rivet

Handrail

Bolt gb5782-m10*75epzn-8.8
Wheel

Tube

Rivet feet

Pull rib
Connecting rod
Frame

Screw

V-wheel

Tube

Guiding rod
Rack spline
Screw

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m10*25epzn-8.8
Rivet

Guiding block

Bolt

127

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

16

Remarks



=95y
Platform assembly 128

JEREfRYEE  Front extended platform

K2101-2521002538.S1b

K2101-2521002538.51b



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

45 4190703678 £ 7-DEA H# H10x50H57150mm%E Pin Y 2

47 4014010420 1247 GB70.1-M8*40f1Znyc-8.8-480 Screw  gb70.1-m8*40flznyc-8.8-480 Y 8

49 25210025501 PR Plate Y 1

51 4011000051 1242 GB5782-M10*70EpZn-8.8 Bolt gb5782-m10*70epzn-8.8

<
N

«
op
B
=

B

Platform assembly 129 LGM



130

A=Y=y

Platform assembly

F¥HBR Main assembly

K2103-2521002464.S1a

K2103-2521002464.S1a



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

RS PSYE

EHRT
Part No.

4190002358
25210024611
25210021893
25210024691

4190002586
25210024701
25210011051

4011000048
25210002071
25210024621

4019010206
25210024652
25210006461
25210025361
25210025371

4013000189

4015000197
25210024771

4011000051
25210024761
25210005461

25210005471

Platform assembly

i E#E111541

Fifadi

FAT]

Rl

BT

ZERIH A

ISP

124 GB5782-M10*50EpZn-8.8
a5

EfRYHE

9141 GB12619-6x14
EFEEES

fii%i-6

AL

ER A2

1% 1}GB889.1-M10EpZn-8
4%/ GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
itk 2

12+ GB5782-M10*70EpZn-8.8
Yat1

SEiW)

FHu1

2

Description

Square inserts

Right-behind guardrail

Door

Right-front guardrail

Pin

Left-front guardrail

Block

Bolt gb5782-m10*50epzn-8.8
Spring

Left-behind guardrail

Rivet

Main platform assembly

Pin

Plate

Plate

Nut

Washer gh96.1-10epzn-300hv
Tooth plate

Bolt gb5782-m10*70epzn-8.8
Tooth plate

Guide way

Guide way

131

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

12



132

A=Y=y

Platform assembly

F¥HBR Main assembly

K2103-2521002464.S1a

K2103-2521002464.S1a



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

RS PSYE

EHRT
Part No.

4013000158
4011000089
25210005851
4011000084
25210005541
4013000211
4190001525
25210005791
4011010517
4014010055
25210005681
25210016621
25210005811
25210005551
25210005821
4011000105
4013000210
4019010209
4011010628
4011000276
4015000207

4015000072

Platform assembly

1% FkGB889.1-M12EpZn-8
1242 GB5783-M12*30EpZn-8.8
SRS

12+ GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
SBR[ E
12£+GB889.1-M6EpZn-8

P RHEX022

SAEIEES

12} GB5782-M6*55EpZn-8.8
1247 GB70.3-M6*30EpZn-8.8
JHI

FEfE

FER T E AL

FEH I 8 B

il

1 GB5783-M8*20EpZn-8.8
12-++GB889.1-M8EpZn-8
HE 14T GB12619-5%9

12+ GB5782-M6*40EpZn-8.8
1 GB5783-M6*25EpZn-8.8
4[5 GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV

#4[EGB97.1-8EpZn-300HV

2

Description

Nut gb889.1-m12epzn-8
Bolt gb5783-m12*30epzn-8.8
Welding

Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Seat

Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8
Hinge

Guiding block

Bolt

Screw

Rubber

Wheel

Plate

Plate

Pin

Bolt gh5783-m8*20epzn-8.8
Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8
Rivet

Bolt

Bolt gb5783-m6*25epzn-8.8
Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv

Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv

133

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty

32

32

44

Remarks



134

A=Y=y

Platform assembly

F¥HBR Main assembly

K2103-2521002464.S1a

K2103-2521002464.S1a



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

45 4015000168 #[GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv Y 32

47 4015000162 #[GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv Y 10

49 4190703908 PRt 2341498055 Standard grommet

<
-

«
op
B
=

B

Platform assembly 135 LGM
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BERS

Hydraulic system

MBS E SR Oscillate system

138

L2600-2511000001.51g

L2600-2511000001.51g



Fe
Key

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001650
4120001497
4120000866
4120001572
4120001499
4120001644
4120002250
4190000996
4014010397
4011010964
4120001642
4120704923
4120001666
4120001586
4120001578
25110000571
4120001679
4120002254

4120704296

Hydraulic system

=iEPkAC-18

#:L1CB-22-08WD

B AH23k2C9-22Z

D IR

#1CB-18-06WD

B 20411-18-06%*20491-18-06*SCP3-06*740
#%20411-18-06*SR16SC-06*2300
45 4:3k2C9-18

1247 GB70.1-M6*40flZnyc-12.9-480
12#2GB16674-M8*16flZnyc-8.8-480
#-L1CB-18-04WD
HAFF471TCCACA121206-460
BB SWVE12RCF

R

ez Riifin

M6HE . f1

& 20411-22-08*SCP3-08%950

1 20411-18-06*SR16SC-06*2800

WA F471TCCACA121206-310

2

Description
Joint
Joint1cb-22-08wd
Rectangular connector
Oscillate manifold
Joint1cb-18-06wd
Hose
Pipe
Nipple
Screw
Bolt gb16674-m8*16flznyc-8.8-480
Joint
Pipe f471tccacal21206-460
Hose
Balance valve
Cylinder
M6 nut
Hose
Pipe

Pipe f471tccacal21206-310

139

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

&
Qty
2

Remarks
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BERS

Hydraulic system

254 IRST4312-AB00  Valve

L2600-4120001572



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4120001572001  HLFEESV12-21-0-N-0 Valve Y 1

3 4120001490002 it I STRV08-G-240A Valve strv08-g-240a N 1

5 4120001901001 i [ STRV08-B-120A Relief valve Y 1

7 4120001571010 2 1%4303612 Coil 4303612 Y 3

9 4120001572004 i HLST4312-A000M Valve

=<
-

BERG

Hydraulic system 141 LGM
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BERS

Hydraulic system

#5ML045012B300 Cylinder

— 17

142

L2600-4120001578



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001578002
4120001578003
4120001578004
4120001578005
4120703766018
4120705183007
4120001578006
4120001578007
4120001578008
4120001578009
4120001578010
4120001578011
4120001578012
4120001578013
4120704843012
4120001578014

4120001578015

Hydraulic system

FLfE 41 170250A305
TEIEAF4L1F 170512C300
152 171150A303
S1#171412A300

B /11663014100
BIEMEE & 4& 272199C052
o BRI EE 264766T001
Fr3h % £+280105B029

B2k 82804028020

FsklE 280203B049

LA &% 280503T030

41 I 52 7 3£280505T046
OJZlE 280702A013
0JFE280702A022

OJFE 280702A023
14%280802F006

T 25 % £1,045012B300-SK01

2

Description

Cylinder assembly

Piston rod assembly

Piston
Sleeve
Lock plat
Bearing
Nut
Seal
Ring
Ring
Ring
Ring
O-ring
O-ring
O-ring
Ring

Kit
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Spare parts Y/N
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BERS

Hydraulic system

1TAEBKESR Drive hydraulic assembly

144

L2300-2507000445.S1e

L2301-2507000445.51e



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001428
4015000072
25010001431
4120001425
4014010249
4015000168
4120001574
4014010064
4015000177
4120001880
4014000134
4013000007
4014000033
4120704265
4014000206
4120002361
4120001571
25070000573
4120001477
4014010078
4015000181

4120001570

Hydraulic system

i 5 i #E 24 KGLB-0080005L
4% GB97.1-8EpZn-300HV

I UE S S48

¥2%] GB70.1-M12*35-12.9
48 GB97.1-12EpZn-300HV
W
12471/2-13UNC-2A*30-10.9
4B GB97.1-14EpZn-300HV
0%[594.97*1.75

¥247 GB70.1-M10*30EpZn-8.8
12 F:GB6170-M10EpZn-8
247 GB70.1-M8*16EpZn-8.8
ZEFHE 1R ST4311-ABOC
1247 GB70.1-M10*16EpZn-8.8
IVE=EIVAL

1T B R

1o R T 8 25 22 et

IR
12%]5/8-11UNF-2B*1.5\"-10.9
#[¥/GB97.1-16EpZn-300HV

(=P

2

Description

High pressure filter

Washer gh97.1-8epzn-300hv
Bracket

Driver pump

Bolt gh70.1-m12*35-12.9
Washer gh97.1-12epzn-300hv
Pump

Bolt

Washer gh97.1-14epzn-300hv
O-ring

Bolt

Nut gh6170-m10epzn-8

Screw nail gb70.1-m8*16epzn-8.8
Liftting valve assembly st4311-ab0c
Screw gb70.1-m10*16epzn-8.8
Auxiliary power unit

Drive manifold

Plate

Drive hub

Screw

Washer gh97.1-16epzn-300hv

Motor

145

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE

Qty Remarks
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BERS

Hydraulic system

1TAEBKESR Drive hydraulic assembly
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L2300-2507000445.S1e
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Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4011010516
4120001881
25070004471
4120002047
25070001901
4011000591
4013000210
4011000087
4015010297
4120704058
4017000011
4017000018

4120002452

Hydraulic system

12#27/16-14UNC-2B*30-10.9
0%[5120.3*2.62
TERERGMERE

% r) JH L

ATy A AN

1242 GB5782-M8*70EpZn-8.8
1% -GB889.1-M8EpZn-8
1242 GB5783-M12*20EpZn-8.8
4B GB1230-12-45

HlHFATAES

%57 B8870-d32
H%4i#]B8870-d70

OJFFEIAS568-6.07%1.78

2

Description

Bolt

O-ring

Hydraulic hoses and fittings
Steer cylinder

Front motor pipe assembly
Bolt gb5782-m8*70epzn-8.8
Nut gb889.1-m8epzn-8

Bolt gb5783-m12*20epzn-8.8
Washer

Sheath

Clamp jb8870-d32

Clamp jb8870-d70

O-ring

147
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Spare parts Y/N
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BERS

Hydraulic system

B BT JE2SKGLB-0080005L  High pressure filter
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Fe FHRZ

Key Part No.

1 4120001428002
2 4120001428003
3 4120001428004
4 4120001428005
5 4120001428006
6 4120001428007
7 4120001428008

BERSR

Hydraulic system

JEALKC20G01-001
0%[EGB3452.1-67*3.55

K& Z)%BIKC20G01-003-72.8%67.3*2
JEHKC20G01-B01

JE 25 fAIKC20G01-002
DIN3869-15.7*20.9¥1.5

JHZEM18*1.5-KC20G01-004

2

Description

Filter head kc20g01-001

O-ring gb3452.1-67*3.55

Ptfe ring kc20g01-003-72.8*67.3*2
Filter kc20g01-b01

Filter cartridge kc20g01-002
Din3869-15.7*20.9%1.5

0Oil plug m18*1.5-kc20g01-004
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REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y
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BERS

Hydraulic system

%R  Pump
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Fe
Key

10
11
12
13

14

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001574001
4120001574002
4120001574003
4120001574004
4120001574005
4120001574006
4120001574007
4120001431008
4120001574008
4120001574009
4120001574010
4120001574011
4120001574012

4120001574013

Hydraulic system

LA 5 4 FE P03700016

B2 iH%EP01200039

Hi#$A012010358

HEP% 5 EP01010012
EAU$4 /8 P01100013
EZ %1 EP01020033
B4 RA012460084

FENEHP03420002

721KA012119375

F3)1k%A012205285

MBI F£A012300450

fE75A012020262

B H B P03610018

S £ Sk R A L 1247 P03010310

2

Description

Spring ring
0il seal

Front cover
Seal

E-ring

E-ring

Sleeve assembly
Pin

Pump

Drive gear
Follower gear
Cover end
Ring

Screw
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Spare parts Y/N
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BERS

Hydraulic system

ITERERGAE B
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Hydraulic hoses and fittings
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Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120703746
4120001592
4120001897
4190000982
4120001498
4120001611
4120004894
4120000866
4120001612
4120001613
4129900386
4120001615
4120001616
4120001800
4120001368
4190001020
4120002718
4120001619
4120002265
4120001609
4120000868

4120001622

Hydraulic system

% 20411-36-16 *PFP150-16*3240
$%%1C0-36-16

[k 1D0-30-16

E4%3k1C0-22-12

#1CM-22WD

B 20411-22-08*SR16SC-08*3510
[Eif#23L1C0-22-10

B A #23k2C9-22Z

5 20411-22-08%*20491-22-08*SCP3-08*1350
HA520411-22-08%20491-22-08*SCP3-08*1400
I3k 2D9-30Z

& 20512-30-12*SR12-12*3740
4520512-30-12*SR12-12*3750

[E %k 1DB-30-12WD
3% % 1CB-14-04WD

—im#kCC-14

& 20411-14-04*SCP3-04*1450

5 20411-14-04*20491-14-04*SCP3-04*685
$41C0-14-06L33Z
H520411-14-04*SCP3-04*2200

B A $23k2C9-14Z

W 20411-14-04*20491-14-04*SCP3-04*1950

2

Description

Pipe

Joint

Joint

Nipple
Jointlcm-22wd
Hose

Nipple
Rectangular connector
Hose

Hose

Transition joint
Hose

Hose

Fitting

Joint 1cb-14-04wd
Nipple

Pipe

Hose

Joint

Hose

Rectangular connector

Hose
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Spare parts Y/N
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BERS

Hydraulic system

ITERERGAE B

154

Hydraulic hoses and fittings
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Fe FHRZ

Key Part No.

23 4120001623
24 4120002527
25 4120703748
26 4190000997
27 4120002264
28 4120001499
29 4120704290
30 4120704289
31 4190000996
32 4120001628
33 4120001629
34 4120002266
35 4120001497
36 4120002255
37 4120002256
38 4120002257
39 4120002258
40 4120002259
41 4120002260
42 4120002261
43 4120002262
44 4120002054

BERSR

Hydraulic system

ZiEPAC-14
H4520411-14-04*SCP3-04*2300

5 20411-14-04*20491-14-04*SCP3-04*1550
=J@#EkCC-18

#1C0-18-08L38Z

#3<1CB-18-06WD

5 20411-18-06*20491-18-06*SCP3-06*2550
4 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*3040
HAHk209-18

4 20411-18-06*20491-18-06*SCP3-06*2500
20411-18-06*20491-18-06*SCP3-06*2050
$:3L1C0-22-121L447

$%3k1CB-22-08WD
520411-22-08T*SR165C-08*3030

R 20411-22-08T*SR16SC-08*3040
H520411-22-08T*SR16SC-08*2600
R20411-22-08*SR165C-08*2630
H520411-22-08T*SR165C-08*3590

B 20411-22-08T*SR16SC-08*3595
H520411-22-08T*SR16SC-08*2620
H4$20411-22-08T*SR16SC-08%2630

B 1C1-14-B04WD

2

Description

Joint
Pipe
Pipe
Nipple
Joint
Joint1cb-18-06wd
Wire
Line
Nipple
Hose
Hose
Joint
Joint1cb-22-08wd
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe
Pipe

Jiont
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BERS

Hydraulic system

ITERERGAE B

156

Hydraulic hoses and fittings
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Fe
Key

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120002521
4120002522
4120002523
4120001500
4120002520
4120704291
4120703747
4120000869

4120001669
4120001664

4120001679
4120704293
27100104531
4120002692
4120002721
4120702979
4120002014

4120002548

Hydraulic system

5 20411-14-04*SCP3-04*2100
H4520411-14-04*SCP3-04*2500
5 20411-14-04*SCP3-04*700
#:L1CB-18-08WD

% 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*700
& 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*1220
% 20411-36-16 *PFP150-16*3050
B A #23L2C9-36Z
#-L1CB-36-12WD

WE
20411-22-08*20491-22-08*SR16SC-08*3930

A 20411-22-08*SCP3-08%950

5 20411-14-04*20491-14-04*SCP3-04*670
B i 1

mLPE

i 4P EFH-072(P=72mm)-500(L=500mm)
#4520411-18-06*SCP3-06*710

[HL 4234 1C0-30-16

#:2C-22-30

2

Description

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe
Joint1cb-18-08wd
Pipe

Wire

Pipe

Rectangular connector
Joint

Hose

Hose

Wire

Cab

Sleeve

Sleeve

Hose assembly
Nipple 1co-30-16

Joint
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Spare parts Y/N
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BERS

Hydraulic system

158

AT &40 SR Front motor pipe assembly
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Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001620
4120000868
25070001971
4120001340
25070001991
25070001911
25070001951
25070001931
25070002031
4120002266
4120002264
25070002011
4011000797
4013000162
4015000036
25070002051
25070002061
25070002071
25070002081
25070002091
25070002601

25070002551

Hydraulic system

#%3L1C0-14-06
[ELF#%3L2C9-14Z
12 BB XANE Sk
#23£1C0-14-04

7 A R B AN SR
A BN Sk
ThIETHE Sk
ik AN Sk

A Sk AN
$23£1C0-22-121447
#%3L1C0-18-08L38Z
7 TR J P
1242 GB5782-M10*110EpZn-8.8
#2£}GB6170-M8-8
#[#GB93-8-65Mn
R AR

FEk

2

Description

Joint

Rectangular connector

Left motor x pipe assembly
Nipple

Left motor brake pipe assembly
Motor b pipe assembly

Motor t pipe assembly

Motor a pipe assembly

Right motor brake pipe assembly
Joint

Joint

Right motor x pipe assembly
Bolt gb5782-m10*110epzn-8.8
Nut gh6170-m8-8

Washer gh93-8-65mn

Plate

Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Plate

Clamp

Plate
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BERS

Hydraulic system

160

AT &40 SR Front motor pipe assembly
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23 4011000298 12} GB5782-M8*45EpZn-8.8 Bolt gb5782-m8*45epzn-8.8
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Hydraulic system 161
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BERS

Hydraulic system

F1iZRACGRALJ2CEZ2NNAEPOAAOOBCHOD Pump
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Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120703965025
4120703965026
4120703965027
4120703965028
4120703965029
4120703965014
4120703965030
4120703965031
4120703965032
4120703965033
4120703965034
4120703965035
4120703965036
4120703965037
4120703965038
4120703965039
4120703965040
4120703965041
4120703965042
4120703965043
4120703965044

4120703965045

Hydraulic system

1%7+16024-6

& B3 16077-32
& E¥16078-18
HEHE16254-6
174716147-310

17 25E70400-737

R RS 2624 F0 113684-001

R ARIS 2E M BI11:72400-585

P H572400-620
#I[£72400-621
#I£72400-626
#I£72400-631
P #572400-651
#H5572400-677
14 74308-100
47K 74308-101
110700-400
0%[E16133-12
12%716133-622
124716136-634
124716136-640

124716147-314

2

Description

Jam nut

Ring

Ring

Seal washer
Capscrew

Rotating kit assembly
Servo piston assembly
Servo piston follower
Cover plate

Cover plate gasket
Housing gasket
Contor housing gasket
Cover plate
Swashplate

Thrust race

Thrust bearing

Valve

O-ring

Cap screw

Cap screw

Cap screw

Cap screw
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BERS

Hydraulic system

F1iZRACGRALJ2CEZ2NNAEPOAAOOBCHOD Pump
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120703965046
4120703965047
4120703965048
4120703965049
4120703965050
4120703965051
4120703965052
4120703965053
4120703965008
4120703965054
4120703965055
4120703965009
4120703965056
4120703965057
4120703965058
4120703965059
4120703965060
4120703965061
4120703965062
4120703965013
4120703965063

4120703965064

Hydraulic system

i@4£70344-51
W4%70344-52

R RFI112259-001
JE 3241 113587-001
#17K52200-23
#16026-610
H#16246-516
#15987159-001
0%!FE16007-14

0% 72400-646
1251160214
12#216032-610
BiE 8 16045-104
H4/E16048-319
9£16103-308
0%[&16133-8
$£9£16103-312
07[#&16133-12
Hh#4116253-218
K 70142-600
f@¥£70400-620

%£{44998993-001

2

Description

Valve plate

Valve plate

Housing assembly

Endcover assembly

Bearing
Roll pin
Key

Shaft
O-ring
O-ring

Nut

Screw
Lockwasher
Washer
Plug

O-ring

Plug

O-ring
Shaft seal
Cover plate

Spacer

Charge pump adapter assembly
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BERS

Hydraulic system

F1iZRACGRALJ2CEZ2NNAEPOAAOOBCHOD Pump
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BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120703965065
4120703965066
4120703965067
4120703965068
4120703965069
4120703965070
4120703965071
4120703965072
4120703965073
4120703965074
4120703965075
4120703965076
4120703965077
4120703965006
4120703965001

4120703965010

Hydraulic system

eI 72400-506

frI AR R 41 42749997 13-012
W 4#£203224-003

S} i$6202812-003
FHJE10619-028
ZEHE(R172400-639

[ E ¥ 72400-638

£k 8l 113578-001
+9£16103-108
0%[E16133-8
#E16254-26
#516048-672
#4%106013-038

WA 2 B 60.70442-929
TR FEH672400-902

HEFE70142-915

2

Description

Control arm

Servo control assembly

Inner ring gerotor

Outer ring gerotor

Supply orifuce
Coupler

Ring

Valve actuator
Plug

O-ring
Washer
Washer
Washer

Seal kit

Oseal kit

Seal kit

167

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



BERSG
Hydraulic system 168

ZEFHEH|RST4311-ABOC  Liftting valve assembly st4311-ab0c

L0700-4120704265



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120704265001
4120001573002
4120001573003
4120001573004
4120001573005
4120001573006
4120001573007
4120001573008
4120704265002
4120704265003
4120001573010
4129900116002
4190001419
4120001493
4014010254

4120001573011

Hydraulic system

i@ HST4311-A00BM

it ’IRVS0.510.0G.125

FL# I’ PV72-30A-0-N-0

6iR YRR I SDHE-0713-XK12DC
JBUE | PR10-36A-0-N-30

i B FRO8-20F-0-N/M0.4

L i/ SV10-47C-0-N-0

610 P 0% A R SDHE-0711-XK12DC
G3/8HL[AIBHJE / STTY001-2.8
H3L.SAE-8

24 /4303712

4BN-02WD

3L4BN-04WD

3 4BN-06WD

12%TGB/T 70.1 M5*30

£ 184303212

2

Description

Block

Valve rvs0.s10.0g.125
Valve pv72-30a-0-n-0
Valve sdhe-0713-xk12dc
Valve pr10-36a-0-n-30
Valve fr08-20f-0-n/m0.4
Valve sv10-47c-0-n-0
Valve sdhe-0711-xk12dc
Damp

Plug

Coil 4303712

4bn-02wd

Plug

Plug

Screw gb/t 70.1 m5*30

Coil 4303212

169

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



BERS

Hydraulic system

174l Drive manifold

170

L2300-4120001571

L2300-4120001571



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001571001
4120001571002
4120001571003
4120001571004
4120001571005
4120001571006
4120001571007
4120001571008
4120703475007
4120001571009
4120001159010
4120703102
4190001419
4120001493
4120001371

4120001571010

Hydraulic system

iR HLST4346-A000M
S R R FD56-45-0-P-66

Sy R FD52-45-0-P-66

[fH/2STTY002-2.3

FEJESTTY002-1.2

A [ VUH1G1200
1t | HS50-43-0-P
H1% IRVC0.508.0Y.000
B ’ISTCV08-0-000A
HL % | SV08-35-0-N-0

M6FH/ESTTY002-0.6

3L 4BN-02WD
3L4BN-04WD
3 4BN-06WD
3 4BN-08WD

£:184303612

2

Description

Valve st4346-a000m
Valve fd56-45-0-p-66
Valve fd52-45-0-p-66
Damping stty002-2.3
Damping stty002-1.2
Valve vuh1g1200
Valve hs50-43-0-p
Valve rvc0.s08.0y.000
Valve stcv08-0-000a
Valve sv08-35-0-n-0
Damping

Plug

Plug

Plug

Plug

Coil 4303612

171

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



BERS

Hydraulic system

AL AR

Wheel drive

172

]2300-4120001477

L2300-4120001477



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001477010
4120001477011
4120001477012
4120001477013
4120001477009
4120001477014
4120001477015
4120001477016
4120001477017
4120001477018
4120001477019
4120001477020
4120001477021
4120001477022
4120001477008
4120001477007
4120001477006
4120001477005
4120001477023
4120001477024
4120001477025

4120001477026

Hydraulic system

445010459
35020438
U w2020437
415031000
B4 E 060269

B 2 RE120145

[ EHR4TA11-000049

F41040741

417K P FE1050378
7K 3050379
¥247110307
1247110270

I H#ES4PE 130164
H#3<A14-000001
0060301

0/ %1060116

O A06-000056
0JFEA06-000002
+#200191
FE2£240442

172 15%031003

1T E V% H1040743

2

Description

Housing

Cap,lockout

Cap,end

Gear,ring,119t

0Oil seal

Lock nut,m140x2.0

Set screw,m5x0.8x6
Spindle,cartridge

Bearing cone

Bearing cup

Hex head cap screw,m16x1.0x12
Capscrew.mach.hd. m10x1.5x20
Thrust washer sun

Flange plugmagneticcm18x1.5
O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Retaining ring internal
Plunger

Planetary gear,46t

Planet shaft secondary

173

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

&
Qty
1

Remarks



BERS

Hydraulic system

AL AR

Wheel drive

174

]2300-4120001477

L2300-4120001477



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

BERS

FHRZ

Part No.

4120001477027
4120001477028
4120001477029
4120001477030
4120001477031
4120001477032
4120001477033
4120001477034
4120001477035
4120001477036
4120001477037
4120001477038
4120001477039
4120001477004
4120001477003
4120001477002
4120001477001
4120001477040
4120001477041
4120001477042
4120001477043

4120001477044

Hydraulic system

Bk A&A05-000061

K [E090428

K G E 8 130163

H541100122
KBA%:031004
+#200130
HiA$4031031
172248180333
FI%E Fr180241
il 2)%% 1500018
¥R 240445
+#200189
%R 5 #£500016
XHEI240514
X {#3£240513
0/ %1060302
0060303
#9500085
+%#200193
+#200194

240566

L5 [ SE MR 240448

2

Description

Needle bearings secondary
Bearing washer

Bearing retaining washer
Roll pin,p4x19

Gwear sun 25t

External retaining ring,#40
Input shaft,(gear end 13t)
Primary carrier sub assy
Brake

Brake rotor,15t inout spline
Plate,backing for spring
Retaining ring internal,(ref.%105)
Hydraulic piston
Ring-backup

Ring-backup

O-ring

O-ring

Helical spring

Retaining ring internal,#22
Retaining ring internal,4000-16
Helical spring

Spring retaining plug

175

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE
Qty Remarks

84
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BERS

Hydraulic system

AL AR

Wheel drive

176

]2300-4120001477

L2300-4120001477



45 4120001477045 142110363 Stud m16x1.5-6g

<
Ne)

2
g
B

Hydraulic system 177
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2
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RERS é\\

Hydraulic system 178 LGMG

175X Motor

Com)

L2300-4120001570



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001570001
4120001570002
4120001570003
4120001570004
4120001570005
4120001570006
4120001570007
4120001570008
4120001570009
4120001570010
4120001570011
4120001570012
4120001570013
4120001570014
4120001570015
4120001570016
4120001570017
4120001570018
4120001570019
4120001570020
4120001570021

4120001570022

Hydraulic system

#1402.01.02.00011
£k4:02.01.04.00012
[FIF£4%02.01.04.00013
FEZETE#E411402.02.04.00008
5 444503.01.05.00019
#1.4402.01.03.00019
#02.01.16.00017

D $03.04.01.00200
#702.01.16.00018

FLAIH E$%4 #03.02.01.00388
fic 1 4502.01.03.00020
0jF/1%03.02.01.00006
TEN£903.01.05.00022

Y FHZE403.02.03.00087
JE#02.01.06.00101

FEZE 1 A F5£#03.30.04.00018
3044544141 03.01.02.00335
7S 8547 03.01.02.00478
0JF#03.02.01.00389
1#1#03.02.03.00082

#PE R A4403.01.05.00020

{1 AR % 2£02.01.07.00061

2

Description

Cover
Joint

Valve plate

Rotaing kit assembly

Pin
Cylinder body
Washer
Spring
Gasket
Washer
Valve plate
O-ring

Pin

Plug
Endcover
Nameplate
Rivet
Screw
O-ring
Plug

Pin

Piston

179

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



RERS é\\

Hydraulic system 180 LGMG

175X Motor

Com)

L2300-4120001570



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001570023
4120001570024
4120001570025
4120001570026
4120001570027
4120001570028
4120001570029
4120001570030
4120001570031
4120001570032
4120001570033
4120001570034
4120001570035
4120001570036
4120001570037
4120001570038
4120001570039
4120001570040
4120001570041

4120001570042

Hydraulic system

¥4k 1503.02.01.00415

(A AR5 2E7.5£02.01.07.00066
CHlfh FH 3£ £ 1 03.02.01.00390
FENCE 03.01.05.00021
#14%02.01.08.00015

PESUREE 02.01.17.00078
0JF03.02.01.00722

YA 302.01.17.00165

4 7403.03.01.00015
#$1$403.02.06.00042
F:4102.01.01.00036

Bk %17K03.03.01.00014
CI¥Hil F 5544 (03.02.01.00387
CHUfL 448 03.02.01.00391
HhE 03.02.02.00005

EHA R 02.01.06.00102
4#71.02.01.18.00001

Pt [ 4:4503.01.05.00018

[\ H11%4£02.01.17.00077

Of%& 03.02.01.00055

2

Description

Glyd ring
Spring
Retaining ring
Pin

Plate

Plug

O-ring

Plug

Bearing

Ring

Shaft

Bearing
Retaining ring
Retaining ring
Oil seal
Gasket
Bearing shell
Pin

Plug

O-ring

181

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
1

Remarks



BERS

Hydraulic system

BEREMHEL  Steer cylinder

182

L2300-4120002047



1 4120002047008 {7 &K 24A330700 Cylinder assembly Y 1

3 4120002047010  #L:524A370160 Cylinder cover Y 1

5 4120002047012 157€24A380200 Piston Y 1

7 4120002047001  F AL Z B Seal

=<
_

2
g
B

Hydraulic system 183
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BERS

Hydraulic system

2 ok A 2 R

Tank

184

L2200-2510000018.S1b

L2200-2510000018.51b



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4030000472
4011000153
25100000192
25100000211
4015000162
4011000084
4013000007
4120001778
4120001427
25100000751
27160105801
4011000458
4030000633
4041000767
4041000774
4120000304
4120000581
4120000669
4120001891
4120002091
4190000996

4190002889

Hydraulic system

OJFBGB3452.1-80.0%2.65G
12+ GB16674-M6*16EpZn-8.8
AT IERE

W22

48 GB97.1-10EpZn-300HV
1242 GB5783-M10*30EpZn-8.8
1% RkGB6170-M10EpZn-8
RALTHYWZ-127T

28 S IRE YR EF2-32

[T 5 24

JcIhE 2 56

1242 GB16674-M8*20EpZn-8.8
O/¥EIGB3452.1-128*3.55G
OJFHEILGB168-11124
I2IELGB135-01422

IR0

B 4%:k1CB-36-16-WD

I REARLGO3-CT58%20%13

% it JE RS WU-100%180-]
ERIE3PC-Q11F-16-1"
HAH3k209-18

[ #%<EGE28LRED

2

Description

O-ring gb3452.1-80.0*2.65¢g
Bolt gb16674-m6*16epzn-8.8
Tank

Flange

Washer gh97.1-10epzn-300hv
Bolt gb5783-m10*30epzn-8.8
Nut gb6170-m10epzn-8

0il level

Ari filter

Flage assembly

Release oil flange cover

Bolt gb16674-m8*20ep.zn-8.8
O-ring gb3452.1-128*3.55g
O-ring lgh168-11124

Plug Igb13501421

Return oil filter

Rectangular nipple 1cb-36-16-wd
Ring magnet 1g03-ct58*20*13
Filter

Ball valve 3pc-q11f-16-1
Nipple

Nipple

185

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

HE #HHE

Qty Remarks
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BERS

Hydraulic system

ZETHBUE A AR

Hydraulic lifting system

186

L2400-2508000059.S1g

L2400-2508000059.51g



Fe
Key

10
11

12

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001661
4120001499
4120703566
4120703565
4120704258
4014010088
4120001662
4190000996
4120001799
4120001663
4120704259
27110102021

4120001378

Hydraulic system

% 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*5800
$%k1CB-18-06WD

I aniifinn

2SR T

A [ ST8057-A00A

1247 GB70.1-M8*65EpZn-10.9
% 20411-16-05*SPC3-05-9230
45 4:3k2C9-18

[ #%% 1CB-16-06WD

B A $23L2C9-16

A ST8057-A00B

FR B4 B

#<EV10LOMDCF

2

Description

Hose

Joint1cb-18-06wd

Cylinder

Cylinder

Counterbanlance valve st8057-a00a
Bolt

Hose

Nipple

Fitting

Joint

Counterbanlance valve st8057-a00b
Protecting cover

Jiont

187

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
Qty
2

Remarks



BERS

Hydraulic system

T2ETHMEL

Cylinder

188

L2400-4120703566

L2400-4120703566



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4120703566013 15%€171160A200171160A200 Piston Y 1

3 4120703566015  fLf#ZH{+170260C101170260C101 Cylinder assembly Y 1

5 4120703566017  PN/SFHEG 154 262508R005 Screw Y 4

7 4120703566001 il &E{Ha) Seal kit

=<
-

BERG

Hydraulic system 189 LGM
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BERS

Hydraulic system

2T T

Cylinder

190

L2400-4120703565

L2400-4120703565



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4120703565012 T5%€171113A201 Piston Y 1

3 4120703565014  fLfRZHF170213F101 Cylinder assembly Y 1

5 4120703565016 PN SR 1541 262508R004 Screw Y 1

7 4120703565001 &G % 1F6.041322B201-SK01 Seal kit

<
N

BERG

Hydraulic system 191 LGM
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BERS

Hydraulic system

FHEWEE SRR Outriggers system

192

L2800-2513000001.51f

L2800-2513000001.51f



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120001499
4190000997
4120001645
4120001647
4190000996
4120001648
4120001649
4120001650
4120001651
4120002509
4120002510
4120002714
4120002716
4120002511
4120002512
4120702862
25130000022
25130000072
25130000673
4030000065
4014000113

4014010332

Hydraulic system

#:1CB-18-06WD
=J@#EkCC-18

% 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*760
H4520411-18-06*SCP3-06*1590
HAH23k2C9-18

& 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*770

R 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*2895

[

mHEkAC-18

% 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*2985
4 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*3620
% 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*3580
4 20411-18-06*SCP3-06*2840
520411-18-06*SCP3-06*2830
120411-18-06*SCP3-06*3370
420411-18-06*SCP3-06-3420
SRR

S RT3

SRR 3 FRAR

B 7e 52 SR
IHARJB7940.1-M10*1

1247 GB70.1-M8*25EpZn-8.8

1247 GB70.1-M10*75f1Znyc-12.9-480

2

Description

Joint1cb-18-06wd
Nipple

Hose

Hose

Nipple

Hose

Hose

Joint

Hose

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Cylinder

Leg cylinder support
Plate

Ball support

Grease cup jb7940.1-m10*1
Screw gb70.1-m8*25epzn-8.8

Screw gb70.1-m10*75flznyc-12.9-480

193

REE
Spare parts Y/N

Y

Y

e
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BERS

Hydraulic system

FHEWEE SRR Outriggers system

194

L2800-2513000001.51f

L2800-2513000001.51f



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

23 4013000277 1% ~:GB6184-M10EpZn-10 Nut gh6184-m10epzn-10 Y 4

25 4013010198 ##£+GB6184-M14*1.5EpZn-10 Nut gb6184-m14*1.5epzn-10 Y 16

27 4120002545 SRR L Valve Y 4

29 4120001642 #31CB-18-04WD Joint

<
©

BERG

Hydraulic system 195 LGM
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BERS

Hydraulic system

XERMHAEL  Cylinder

196

L2800-4120702862

L2800-4120702862



Fe
Key

10

BERS

EHRT
Part No.

4120703766018
4120702862012
4120702862013
4120702862014
4120702862015
4120702862016
4120702862017
4120702862018
4120702862019

4120702862020

Hydraulic system

B /11663014100

TR 4H4F170213D150

15 9EFF170619C150
15%€171113A153
S17%E171419A150
FH1714101A159
BE#1714102A159

PN A Rl L 15£T262108C002
NS A 4 5 5 14T 262508R002

3B PR AL AL

2

Description

Lock plat

Cylinder assembly
Piston body
Piston

Sleeve

Plate

Plate

Screw

Screw

Cylinder seal kit

197

REE
Spare parts Y/N
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Y
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BERS

Hydraulic system

XERMELR  Valve

198

L2800-4120002545

L2800-4120002545



1 4120002545001 [ HLST4652-A000M Valve st4652-a000m Y 1

3 4120001571010 2 1%4303612 Coil 4303612

<
-

2
g
B
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202

HA RS

Electric system

EH S BAR  Electricity assembly

VNS
,.0.
7

/.\ & s.:

B\ AN
.:, = / ”
\ Y

AN
.Mi o.”/

M2900-2530000391.S1b-G1

M2900-2530000391.51b-G1



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

HARS

EHRT
Part No.

4130701356
25300005363
25300005372
25300008822
25300003171
25300001281
25300001301
25300001311

4130701636

4011000447
25300000652
25300001321

4130701578

4011010538

4015000207

4013000211

4130000375
25300007481

4130001030
25300008161

4011000291

4015010284

Electric system

PR PR

LN

L INE TN

FLJEZEP70*5000

HLJR 28 P35*4600

HLJH £ P35*5000
HLJE2EP35%1600

HLJH £ P35*1200

TPERR A

1242 GB16674-M10*20EpZn-8.8
PCUZ 3R

HLJF £k P35*800
45 IS

1% GB16674-M6*25EpZn-8.8
#48/GB97.1-6EpZn-300HV

1% F}GB889.1-M6EpZn-8

PRI 22 ATS-5A
ZILINE T

4k L 23ty coV23232-A0001-X001
4k 35 22 R

1242 GB5783-M6*30EpZn-8.8

4B GB97.1-6f1Znyc-480

2

Description

Platform controller

Wire

Wire

Wire

Wire

Wire

Wire

Wire

Assembly

Bolt gb16674-m10*20epzn-8.8
Wire

Wire

Pressure sensor assembly
Bolt

Washer gh97.1-6epzn-300hv
Nut gb889.1-m6epzn-8
Fuse ats-5a

Wire

Relay

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m6*30epzn-8.8

Washer

203

REE
Spare parts Y/N
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HA RS

Electric system

EH S BAR  Electricity assembly

VNS
,.0.
7

/.\ & s.:

B\ AN
.:, = / ”
\ Y

AN
.Mi o.”/

M2900-2530000391.S1b-G1

M2900-2530000391.51b-G1



23 4014010082 1247 GB70.1-M5*20EpZn-8.8 Screw gb70.1-m5*20epzn-8.8 Y 2

<
S

25 4013000212 1% ~:GB889.1-M5EpZn-8 Nut gb889.1-m5epzn-8

i
M
)
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B
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ARG
Electric system 206

53422201137  Platform controller

M3200-4130701356



iaz2 EHRE B2y REEAF BE £
Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4130000862009  #E2EFH200011 Wire Y 1

3 4130000862004 S FFREEE Seat Y 1

5 4130001023003 #1K101280 Shell Y 1

7 4130000862002 il g T Handle Y 1

9 4130701356002 PCBAR Pcba Y 1

11 4130701356001  FEHMFEFF 4114200033 Hand

=<
-
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M
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MRS é\\

Electric system 208 LGMG

THER LR  Assembly

M2900-4130701636

M2900-4130701636



Fe FHRZ 2 REE HE #HHE

Key Part No. Description Spare parts Y/N Qty Remarks

1 4130701636001  HUEF FHEREFE{A20020007 Lower control box Y 1
2 4130701636002  FHE4E-fa~HEi#720020162 Indicator panel Y 1
3 4130701636003  %H&LJF5£10420057 Key switch Y 1
4 4130701636004 M FEA(FFF%X10420052 Emergency stop switch Y 1
5 4130701636005  iH#510480013 Time indicator Y 1
6 4130701636006  25AMi##%10420009 Circuit breater Y 1
7 4130701636007 20AM7 54510420008 Circuit breater Y 1
8 4130701636008 1419210430003 Buzzer Y 1
9 4130701636009  H#$57/~(110470065 Indicator lamp Y 1
10 4130701636010  4kHi%#%10450018 Relay Y 10
11 4130701636011  GCU#Hil#560020210 Geu Y 1
12 4130701636012 FHERIZEZ 10470010 Lower control wire Y 1
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JEfLHS Oelectricity assembly

M3100-2532000925.51b

M3100-2532000925.51b



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

HARS

EHRT
Part No.

4130000734
4014010125
4015010290
4130001029
4011010966
4015010283
25320001344
4130701637
4011011020
4013010297
4014010123
4013010305
25320005621
4130001123
4014010108
4015010280
4130000059
25320001381
25320001321
4130001027
4013010304

4130001028

Electric system

£ BEAL TR AR SYSA

1#4] GB818-M4*10flZnyc-4.8-480
B GB97.1-4f1Znyc-480
BIW\DC12V

14 GB16674-M8*20flZnyc-8.8-480
#48/GB97.1-5f1Znyc-480

i

1TFRFF X

1% #4:GB16674-M8*35flZnyc-8.8-480
12-£+GB889.1-M8flZnyc-8-480
1247 GB70.1-M5*40flZnyc-8.8-480
12-+GB889.1-M5f1Znyc-8-480
B

L HL ST % ZDK31-250

1#%] GB818-M5*14flZnyc-4.8-480
4B GB97.1-8f1Znyc-480
ZHh6-QW-120B

L]

BRSCF

A0 £ £ SRS
12F+GB6170-M4flZnyc-8-480

TAEHE7RITLTE5051-12V

2

Description

Angle sensor

Screw gb818-m4*10flznyc-4.8-480
Washer gb97.1-4flznyc-480
Horn

Bolt gb16674-m8*20flznyc-8.8-480
Washergb97.1-5flznyc-480

Plate

Limit switch

Bolt

Nutgb889.1-m8flznyc-8-480

Screw gb70.1-m5*40flznyc-8.8-480
Nut gh889.1-m5flznyc-8-480

Block

Direct-current power supply switch zdk31-250
Nutgb818-m5*14flznyc-4.8-480
Washergb97.1-10flznyc-480
Battery 6-qw-120b

Angle iron

Worm pole

Angle sensor

Nut gb6170-m4flznyc-8-480

Lamp

211
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Spare parts Y/N
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JEfLHS Oelectricity assembly

M3100-2532000925.51b

M3100-2532000925.51b



Fe
Key

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

HARS

EHRT
Part No.

4014010121
25320000192
4014010353
4130001025
25320001361
4041010363
4130701635
4130001030
4014010122
25320013141
4011010717
4015010284

4013010299

Electric system

4] GB818-M4*20fZnyc-4.8-480
P

1247 GB70.1-M5*45f1Znyc-8.8
1TFEFF XXCKP2121P16

R

& JLGB169-A20*12.5

ITHFF %

4k B 23ty coV23232-A0001-X001
1247 GB70.1-M5*20flZnyc-8.8-480
4k 38 22 R

144 GB5783-M6*30flZnyc-8.8-480
#48|GB97.1-6f1Znyc-480

#2F-GB889.1-M6flZnyc-8

2

Description

Screw gb818-m4*20flznyc-4.8-480

Plate

Screw & ? 0é ? ? gb70.1-m5*45flznyc-8.8

Limit switch

Plate

Clamp

Limit switch

Relay

Screw gb70.1-m5*20flznyc-8.8-480
Plate
Boltgb5783-m6flznyc-8.8-480
Washer

Nut gb889.1-mé6flznyc-8

213
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Spare parts Y/N
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GPSH 4
Gps system

GPS%4t Gps system

216

03600-2536000041.S

03600-2536000041.S



Fe
Key

10
11
12
13
14

15

GPSR%:
Gps system

EHRT
Part No.

25360000421
4011010879
4013010395
4015010279
4130702202

25310002721
4011010744
4013010300
4015010296
4130702203

25310002731
4014010416
4013010360
4015010381

25360000431

GPSRLZE 224

1242 GB5783-M10*30f1Znyc-10.9-480

1% RGB889.1-M10flZnyc-10

48| GB97.1-10f1Znyc-480
GPSKZk

GPSZZHE AR

14 GB5783-M6*20flZnyc-8.8-480
12-+GB889.1-M6flZnyc-8-480
4B GB96.1-6f1Znyc-480

¥ GPS-LA

GPS7Z2 4 Hl

24T GB818-M4*10fZnyc-8.8-480
1% FGB889.1-M4flZnyc-8-480
4B GB97.1-4f1Znyc-300HV-480

GPSZE4EM

2

Description

Plate

Bolt

Nutgh889.1-m10flznyc-10
Washergb97.1-10flznyc-480

Wire

Plate

Bolt gb5783-m6*20flznyc-8.8-480
Nut

Washer gb96.1-6flznyc-480

Gps

Plate

Screw gb818-m4*10flznyc-8.8-480
Nut

Washer gh97.1-4flznyc-300hv-480

Plate
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Spare parts Y/N
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